
1 

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28 

Richard L. Wynne (Bar No. 120349)
richard.wynne@hoganlovells.com 
Erin N. Brady (Bar No. 215038) 
erin.brady@hoganlovells.com  
Edward J. McNeilly (Bar No. 314588) 
edward.mcneilly@hoganlovells.com 
HOGAN LOVELLS US LLP 
1999 Avenue of the Stars, Suite 1400 
Los Angeles, California 90067 
Telephone: (310) 785-4600 
Facsimile: (310) 785-4601 

Attorneys for Debtor and Debtor in 
Possession

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 

SANTA ROSA DIVISION 

In re 

LEFEVER MATTSON, a California 
corporation, et al. 

Debtors.1

______________________________________

In re  

KS MATTSON PARTNERS, LP, 

Debtor. 

Case No. 24-10545 CN (Lead Case) 

(Jointly Administered) 

Chapter 11 

NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL OF FIRST 
INTERIM APPLICATION OF 
STAPLETON GROUP A PART OF JS 
HELD AS OPERATIONS AND ASSET 
MANAGER TO DEBTOR KSMP FOR 
ALLOWANCE AND PAYMENT OF 
COMPENSATION AND 
REIMBURSEMENT OF EXPENSES FOR 
THE PERIOD JUNE 9, 2025 THROUGH 
OCTOBER 31, 2025 

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the above-captioned debtor and debtor in possession 

(“Debtor KSMP”) hereby withdraws the First Interim Application of Stapleton Group, a Part of JS 

1 The last four digits of LeFever Mattson’s tax identification number are 7537.  The last four digits of the 
tax identification number for KS Mattson Partners, LP (“KSMP”) are 5060.  KSMP’s address for service is 
c/o Stapleton Group, 514 Via de la Valle, Solana Beach, CA 92075.  The address for service on LeFever 
Mattson and all other Debtors is 6359 Auburn Blvd., Suite B, Citrus Heights, CA 95621. Due to the large 
number of debtor entities in these Chapter 11 Cases, a complete list of the Debtors and the last four digits of 
their federal tax identification numbers is not provided herein.  A complete list of such information may be 
obtained on the website of the Debtors’ claims and noticing agent at https://veritaglobal.net/LM. 

Case: 24-10545    Doc# 3073    Filed: 12/09/25    Entered: 12/09/25 15:51:02    Page 1 of
2

¨5¤{%M9,)     &¢«

5910545251209000000000006

Docket #3073  Date Filed: 12/09/2025



2 

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28 

Held as Operations and Asset Manager to Debtor KSMP for Allowance and Payment of 

Compensation and Reimbursement of Expenses for the Period June 9, 2025 Through October 31, 

2025 [Docket No. 2907] (the “Stapleton Fee Application”). 

Dated: December 9, 2025 
/s/ Richard L. Wynne
Richard L. Wynne (Bar No. 120349) 
richard.wynne@hoganlovells.com 
Erin N. Brady (Bar No. 215038) 
erin.brady@hoganlovells.com  
Edward J. McNeilly (Bar No. 314588) 
edward.mcneilly@hoganlovells.com 
HOGAN LOVELLS US LLP 
1999 Avenue of the Stars, Suite 1400 
Los Angeles, California 90067 
Telephone: (310) 785-4600 
Facsimile: (310) 785-4601 

Attorneys for Debtor and Debtor in 
Possession  

Case: 24-10545    Doc# 3073    Filed: 12/09/25    Entered: 12/09/25 15:51:02    Page 2 of
2


