1	Richard L. Wynne (Bar No. 120349) richard.wynne@hoganlovells.com	
2	Erin N. Brady (Bar No. 215038) erin.brady@hoganlovells.com	
3	Edward J. McNeilly (Bar No. 314588)	
4	edward.mcneilly@hoganlovells.com HOGAN LOVELLS US LLP 1999 Avenue of the Stars, Suite 1400	
5 6	Los Angeles, California 90067 Telephone: (310) 785-4600 Facsimile: (310) 785-4601	
7	Attorneys for Debtor and Debtor in	
8	Possession	
9	UNITED STATES B.	ANKRUPTCY COURT
10	NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA SANTA ROSA DIVISION	
11		
12	In re	Case No. 24-10545 CN (Lead Case)
13	LEFEVER MATTSON, a California	(Jointly Administered)
14	corporation, et al.  Debtors. 1	Chapter 11
15	In re	NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL OF FIRST
16	KS MATTSON PARTNERS, LP,	INTERIM APPLICATION OF STAPLETON GROUP A PART OF JS
17	Debtor.	HELD AS OPERATIONS AND ASSET MANAGER TO DEBTOR KSMP FOR
18		ALLOWANCE AND PAYMENT OF
19		COMPENSATION AND REIMBURSEMENT OF EXPENSES FOR
20		THE PERIOD JUNE 9, 2025 THROUGH OCTOBER 31, 2025
21		
22	PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the above-captioned debtor and debtor in possession	
23	("Debtor KSMP") hereby withdraws the First Ir	nterim Application of Stapleton Group, a Part of JS
24		
25		
26	<sup>1</sup> The last four digits of LeFever Mattson's tax identification number are 7537. The last four digits of the tax identification number for KS Mattson Partners, LP ("KSMP") are 5060. KSMP's address for service is	
27	c/o Stapleton Group, 514 Via de la Valle, Solana Beach, CA 92075. The address for service on LeFever Mattson and all other Debtors is 6359 Auburn Blvd., Suite B, Citrus Heights, CA 95621. Due to the large number of debtor entities in these Chapter 11 Cases, a complete list of the Debtors and the last four digits of their federal tax identification numbers is not provided herein. A complete list of such information may be obtained on the website of the Debtors' claims and noticing a provided herein.	
28		

Case: 24-10545 Doc# 3073 Filed: 12/09/25 Entered: 12/0 5

1	Held as Operations and Asset Manager to Debtor KSMP for Allowance and Payment of	
2	Compensation and Reimbursement of Expenses for the Period June 9, 2025 Through October 31,	
3	2025 [Docket No. 2907] (the "Stapleton Fee Application").	
4		
5	Dated: December 9, 2025	
6	/s/ Richard L. Wynne	
7	Richard L. Wynne (Bar No. 120349) richard.wynne@hoganlovells.com	
8	Erin N. Brady (Bar No. 215038) erin.brady@hoganlovells.com	
9	Edward J. McNeilly (Bar No. 314588) edward.mcneilly@hoganlovells.com	
10	HOGAN LOVELLS US LLP	
11	1999 Avenue of the Stars, Suite 1400 Los Angeles, California 90067	
12	Telephone: (310) 785-4600 Facsimile: (310) 785-4601	
13	Attorneys for Debtor and Debtor in	
14	Possession	
15		
16		
17		
18		
19		
20		
21		
22		
23		
24		
25		
26		
27		
28		